

FORM PTO-1594 1-31-92 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

/		
TO THE HONORABLE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS:  Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: 20137.1035 and 1036		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
4 - 23 - 02 [ ] Individual(s)	Name: Domino Sugar Corporation	
[ ] Individual(s)	Internal Address: Street Address: 2200 E. Eldorado Street City: Decatur	
Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached?	State: Illinois Zip: 62521	
[ ] YES [X] NO	[ ] Individual(s) [ ] Association [ ] General Partnership [ ] Limited Partnership [X] Corporation State: Delaware [ ] Other  If Assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: [ ] YES [ ] NO  Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?	
	[] YES [X] NO	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
X Assignment Merger	Other	
Security Agreement Change of Name		
Execution Date: July 31, 1995 <b>Effective Date:</b> July 31, 1995		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s):	B. Trademark Registration No.(s): 1,541,763 and 1,511,979	
Additional numbers attached? [ ] YES [X] NO		

05/03/2002 LINUELLER 00000120 1541763

01 FC:481 02 FC:482 40.00 DP 25.00 DP

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002498 FRAME: 0669

5. Name corres mailed	and address of party to whom pondence concerning document should be :	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 2
	William H. Needle  NEEDLE & ROSENBERG, P.C. Suite 1200, The Candler Building 127 Peachtree Street, N.E. Atlanta, Georgia 30303-1811 (404) 688-0770	
7. Total fee	(37 CFR 3.41): \$6	55.00 (\$40.00 1ST MARK PER DOCUMENT/\$25.00 EXTRA MARKS)
[X] Enclosed, authorized by a signed Credit Card Payment Form PTO-2038		
[ ] Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account.		
**************************************		
8. Deposit account number: 14-0629		
(Attach duplicate copy of this form if paying by deposit account)		
9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
halle	ent paile	4-15-02
William H. Ne	edle	Date
Total Number of Pages Including Cover Sheet, Attachments, and Document: 5		
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: BOX ASSIGNMENT Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, D.C. 20231, on this day of 4/6-02		
David Thorpe		Date

W134998

TRADEMARK REEL: 002498 FRAME: 0670

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is made in connection with that certain Agreement and Plan of Merger dated as of July 31, 1995, by and among Archer-Daniels-Midland Company ("ADM"), Supreme Sugar Company, Inc., a Louisiana corporation, Tate & Lyle PLC, an English public company ("T&L"), and DOSC Company, Inc., a Louisiana corporation.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ADM does hereby assign unto Domino Sugar Corporation, all right, title and interest in the trademarks listed in the attached Schedule, together with the good will of the business symbolized by each such trademark, and the registration of each such trademark noted in the attached schedule.

ARCHER-DANIELS-MIDLAND COMPANY

D. J. Schmalz

Vice President and Chief Financial Officer

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
() ss.
(COUNTY OF MACON )

On this 31st day of July, 1995, before me appeared D. J. Schmalz, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on behalf of Archer-Daniels-Midland Company with authority to do so.

TA-D2/vh

\* OFFICIAL SEAL \*
Vickie Bromfey
Notary Public, State of Illinois
My Commission Expires 4/14/98

Mickie Bromley

TRADEMARK REEL: 002498 FRAME: 0671

## TRADEMARK SCHEDULE

TRADEMARK

REGISTRATION NUMBER

Supreme

1,541,763

Southern Belle

1,511,979

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 04/23/2002 REEL: 002498 FRAME: 0672